



Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of Complete Streets Coordinating Council and to the general public that the Complete Streets Coordinating Council will hold the following virtual meeting, which will be open to the public:

City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council June 23, 2021 5:45 P.M.

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82217057166

Meeting ID: 822 1705 7166 | Passcode: 003995 Join by phone: 253 215 8782

MEETING NOTICE

The City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council will conduct an "Action" meeting on Wednesday, June 23, 2021, starting at 5:45 p.m.

ACTION AGENDA

(Action can be taken on any agenda item.)

- 1. Call to Order and Introductions
- 2. Approval of 05/26 Meeting Minutes
- 3. Parks and Connections (Prop 407) Overview Staff will provide an update Proposition 407 Program
- 4. Parklets Program Overview
 Staff will provide an update on Parklets and Streateries program
- 5. Process Check In

 The facilitation team will review responses to CSCC surveys
- 6. Move Tucson Update
 Staff will preview the Move Tucson Virtual Open House
- 7. Next Steps
- 8. Adjournment